COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to ELWYN, INC.

To provide _Personal Care Homés

The total number of persons th_ich may be

or the maxdimum capacity pem’f_i"gted by-the Ce

Restrictions:

MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIONS):

No: 122980

—7-

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the faciltty.

PW 628 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

DULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: -
A S MAR 0 4 2010 A 177838008

Ms. Patricia Monroe, Assistant Director
Elwyn, Inc.

Elwyn - Whitehouse

111 Elwyn Road — Hartman House
Elwyn, Pennsylvania 19063

Dear Ms. Monroe:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
August 11, 2009 and of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified. ;

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




- VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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| NANIE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
| Ebwyn - Whitehouss 122939

111 Elwyn Road, Ehwvyn, PA 19063 )

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Inciuda 2l dates of tho inspecticn) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Aogusf11, 2009 and Acguat 12, 2009 Lesfia Erhardl, Christine McHale, Patrivia Adams

%LEGA& ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- CORRECTION '
Wimmne /ey [
7 7 7 v 7
1 2 , " 3 3 . 15
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS BATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-atep plan to corect COMFLIANCE
| GORRECTION : the specific violafion, a5 well as a plan YERIFIED
] WILL. BE " 1o assure the vlofation does not recur} - BY DWW
COMPLETED

B3z A dive earwig was found waking | . _

Sardtary conditions shall be | zround e inside of ithe doog of '6 f it } 1301 Th& &\rwﬁ Wl revg O\Jt‘é\ .

maintained. the refrigerator in the kitchen. f— . .
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 9 ‘3?‘
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - CURREMNT LICENSE NUMBER =
Ebwyn - Whitehouse 122580 =2
111 Elwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 15063 ) : =2
INSPECTION DATE(S) iIncludo all dates of the Inapection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE —
Aa 11, 20039 and Au 12, 2009 Leslie Erhardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams kM
S ﬁﬁ%@ D.ﬂ7 REGIOMAL LICENSIN ROVAL OF PLAN OF ; ?E g
. CORRECTION ' / / 7 =
[ Glen / YLalrz | il
1 Z 3 ) ¥ :
REGULATION WL ATIONCEASS DKTE BY PEAN ©F CORRECTION DATE
45 PaCode § 26010, WEHECH finclude a step-biy-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the speciflc viciation, as wel! zx a plan WERIFIED
WRL BE o assure the violation does not rscur) BY DPW
COMPLEYED :
83=. . There was na railing on the stairs - - i -
Each ramp, interior stafrway | going from the ground to the - 3 fleo"a Pafir }“‘h‘“ '“5%"““3‘, &. h’_"""d‘“”‘w{ %
and outside steps shall have | front porch. ) on Thy font PUNB‘ Ish 5}1\?}— : 2
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Puge s ofg

Eberyn « Whitehetaa
111 Ebwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 13083

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

122980

CURRENT LiICENSE NUNEER

August 11, 2009 and August 12, 2089

INSPECTION DATE(S} {Include afl dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
Losiia Erhardt, Christine McHale, Patricla Adams
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REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 PaCode § 2600. : WHICH finclids a step-by-atep plar to corract COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as weil as a plan YERIFIED
YILL. BE ¢ to assure {he viclatlon does not secur) BY DPYY
: COMPLETED
1021 “The first and second fleor - =
A dispenser with soap shall | bathrocms did not have soap. 3 /0 i N{"““;’“‘“"‘f "“‘5:]'“]]"1*‘\ promenen Sep ‘
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bathroom. -
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500

Fagnd of 3

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSGNAL CARE HOME
Elwyn ~ Whitehouse
111 Ebwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 19063

CURRENT LICENSE NUKBER
122988

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include aif dates of fas inapection}

REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE

Angust 11, ZO09 and Aunuat 12, 2008 Lealis Erhardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams
sl 'I"I.FRE OF LEGAL ENTITY ) DATE REGICNAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN CF DA
— CORRECTION : i . /
éﬁ T JWgynme e/ o 5 L= éz;ea7/57
i : 7 - 4 = L—/ / .
E , 2 3 4 5
REGULATION WICLATIONICLASS DATE BY FLAN OF CORRECTION BATE
55 Pa,Core § 2608. ] _ VEHICH {inciude a step-by-step plan to carract COMPLIANCE
: COCRRECTION the specific viokatlon, as wall 23 a plan YERIFIED
WiLL BE to assure the viclafien does not recur) BY DPw¥
CORFLETED
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prohibited.
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VIOLATION REPORT
FPERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Cihuapter 2600

Page Sot g

NAME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT L ICENSE NUMBER
Ehuyn - Whitahouse 122980
111 Elwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 19063 . '
INSPECTION DATES) tinciude all dates of the nspection} REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE
Au 11, 2089 and August 12, 2009 ‘Lesdie Erhardt, Civistine McHale, Patricia Adams
SENATURE GF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DA/
CORRECTION - 7
7 S Wtriome /h3/ 02 7 Z/Z'?/fﬁ
L] 7 v rd e [
1 2 3 % 5
REGULATION VICLATIONICLASS DATEBY FLANM OF CORRECTION : DATE
55 Pa.Cods § 2600, WHICH (Includs a siep-by-step plan to comect COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific viclation, az wellas a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viakdlen does not recur) BY OPW
‘ COMPLETED
132¢ The home's fire drill record listed

& writtery fire drill record
shall include the date, time,
the amount of time i fook
fer evacualion, the exi route
used, the number of
residents in the home at the
ime of the drill, the mumber
of residents evacuated, the
number of staff persons
participating, problams
encoumiterad and whether
the ¥ire alatm ar smoke
deteclor was operative,

“oven fire” as the exit route ysed
for the drill held on EM449, "bed

| fire® as the ext route used for the

il held on 6§13/09; and
“laundey room electric” as the exit
route wwed for the drilf hald on
TIER00.
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PERSONAL CA

VICLATION REPORT

RE HOMES -- 55 Pa.Code Chapfer 2600 Page b ate g
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT ({CENSE NUMBER =
Elwyn - Whitdhouss : 122980 =
111 Etwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 19052 : . I =
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Inciuda alf dates of tha Tnspaction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE —
A 14, 2003 and August 12, 2009 Leslla Erhardt, Christine McHala, Patricia Adams hidk
LS‘?ATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGICNAL LICENSING A Al OF PLAN OF DATE Sgﬁ
. : CCRRECTION .
[z A . /2y
1 2 3 4 5
RESULATION VICLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAM OF CORRECTION DATE
56 Pa.Code § 2600, WHIGH fnclute 2 atep-by-step plan to correct CORPLIANCE
CORRECTION |- {he specific violatton, a2 wefl ag g rlan VERIFED
WILLBE 1o assure the viclation does not recur} BY DFW
. COMPLETED
1872 Reasident #1's medication ;
A medication record shaltbe administration record does not % ; n } Dﬂ‘; TEL m.ﬁ?R Wwih]  Corrt cké ‘i'b W\
kept to nclude the Iollowing | frclude a diagnasis for clozapine - - . .
for each resident for whom | and tarazepam. inchdy 45 S D3 For rtry mudiondiod M&j
medications are e oWt mesidinds, AU The Glev Jod 2
administered: St madorg, Hhe Unit Dieechr | _
{12) Diagnosis or purpose remindad ah shadf b inciode o
for the medication, including &;“ahﬁi?ﬁ wheverte o s muliondam
pro re nata (FRN). -~ T addd, ® the MAR. The Upsh
Dinche will chick all MAR on a
mb-n:ﬂ‘]l& boass ho ensore &.\ﬁ\gﬂ&:&
Re codh gy fadien,
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VIOLATION REPORT .

residertt education shall be
kept.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Cade Chaptey 2600 PagoTole

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMEER
Elwya - Whitshouse ) 122980 :

111 Etwyn Road, Ehwyn, PA 18963 : :

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Inciude all dates of tho inspaction) - REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

August 11, 2008 and Augest 12, 20089 Lsslio Erhvacdt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adama

SﬁATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ‘ DATE REGIONAL 1LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

- CORRECTION - :
oLz e 1/ 77 2" By il

i 7 7 i {

1 2 3 4 5

REGULATION VIOL ATIONICLASS DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
54 Pa.Coda § 2500, WHICH {Inclode a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WiLl P& to assure the viclation does not recur} BY OPW
- COMPLETED

191 The homa has not educaled -

The home shall educate the .| Resident #2 emd Resident #3on | 8129769 A new resduds ghts andk

resident of hissher right te their right to refuse or question a cespon bl forwm wa enokd Ko

quesion or refuse o : medicaicn ¥ they beileve there TaChde He rhr b ad Sicakro
. medication ¥ hefshe has beern an erer. hnt « righ Tl Meditaton.

befieves there may be a The Svptevier meh with ol wsideb el % }I/ Z d
medication error, Fevaeowed, Hheir n*gh{g v Fiim . G, .
Documentatioss of this '
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VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chaptar 2500

Pagef of 8

Elwyn - Whitehonss

NAME AND ADDRESS OF FPERSONAL CARE HOME
Etwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 19063

CURRENT LICENSE NUKBER ]
122980

INSPECTION DATE(S) (inctude afl datas of the im:poﬁtl;uﬂ
August 11, 2609 and Angust 12, 2009
S

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Laslie Erfardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adame

TURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL O

DATE

{4) A chemical restraint,
defined as use of drugs or
chemicals for the specific
and exclusive purpose of
controlling acute or episodic
aguressive behaviar, is
prohibited.

adminstraticn record.

oy, The Unit Dircdor will
roevatw ‘\‘n Mhgs ‘Fgr Cf{f&\ f'f.f;&ln-}-
on N MM‘H‘?«J bay b ensert Fho
nch Meicion has om oppeopriae
(‘l?mﬁnos:.‘i-

%

N OF
gy CORRECTION /F’m y /
e i fefoz L7 - 2l
1 2 - 3 4 &
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY FLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Cods § 2660, WEICH (Inchudo a step-by-step plan to correct | COHPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as 2 plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violafian does not recur) BY DPw
. COMPLETED o
202 Resident #1°s PRN medication ‘ . - 3 .
The following procedures Hydroxyzine Pamoate is used for | %19 }Oq The MAR Lo comedd T Indiedy V
are prohibited; agitation according to the- Fhad Phe edtaFion 74 O ke usid /5
resident’'s medication ‘
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chaptor 2600 Page 8 ot <
(-]
NAMIE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL, CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Eleryn - Whitshorse . 1229380 =
111 Ebwyn Road, Eiwyn, PA 19063 : - _$
INSPECTION DATE(S (inchide ail daies of ths INSpEcEon] REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE ~
A ) Leslie Errardt, Christine McHale, Patricla Adasms -
DATE REGIONAL ucsusm/m VAL OF PLAN OF DATE ;T
CORRECTION ; Z/ /w T
, // /éj/ i T Zi/8
_ o & [ 7
1 Z 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONCLASS DATE BY ] ~ PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pallode § 2600. WHICH . (include a stap-by-step plan to comect COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, 2% well 2z a plan VERIFIED
WiLL BE to assare the violatlon does not reci) BY DPWV
COMPLETED
Z27d Resident #7's assessmeni dated AL Im sdends” _ mends
; Each home shall documertt | 12//08 Bsts the restdent as 85 lon, ! The e Pty M:lh o Fud ma“
|intheresident's supporl | needing 24 hour supsryision. 5 . Supevisse o fadian "
pian the medical, dental, Resident #1's support plan dated Slint dow ot ned 24 hour &ﬁ?ﬁ
vision, hearing, mental 12f1/08 does not address this The Und Dine : <
health or other behavioral rread. ank 5 E) rickac _F::h ﬂm“." s
care senvices that will be : b Supeed gl briey sesident yope ]
made availzble & the Complibon erery Yeae do enwee AP
resident, or referrais for the 17shil o essessmnt ot addressed, i
rasident to cutside seovces ) ’
if the resident’s physician, the 5"_\*”’"‘>r Flom.
plrysiclar’s assistant or ’
cerfified registered nurse
practitioner, determine the .
necessily of these senvices.
=
o
o
¥ ]
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